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Sunday  Worship ,  Holy  Eucharist  10  am     

Healing Service First Sunday 

Adult Sunday School 9am ; Childrenôs Sunday School 9:30 am 

St. Paul's Episcopal Church, anchored in the love of Christ, Scripture, worship and out-

reach, offers shared leadership and casts a beacon of light to all.  -St. Paulôs Mission 

Statement 

 

 Our Mission Statement says a lot.  When combined with our Core Value Statement  

we are telling the world, This is why we do what we do; This is what we stand for and what 

we are all about; This is who we are; And this is what we as a church with Godôs help can 

do for you. 

 This has been another active summer for St. Paulôs. There have been a few chal-

lenges and as always we have met them head on.  The intensity of my work schedule over 

the past year has been a challenge for me, but not for the parish.  All of the activities such 

as Christmas in July, Dog Days of Summer and movie nights were huge successes.   This is 

testimony to the lay leadership at St. Paulôs and the dedication of the parish to the minis-

tries we do for the glory of God. As we move into fall new challenges await us and I know 

we will meet them with the same intensity we always do.   

 Youth Christian formation continues with Elva and Virginia leading our young 

ones.  Adult Bible study lead by Salim and Hayah will begin again on September 1st.   

 September 13 thru the 15th is the annual parish retreat at Camp Allen, a great oppor-

tunity to enjoy the great outdoors, good food and fellowship. 

 The Bobby Stovall Memorial Fish Fry and Bazaar led by Linda Barnes is fast ap-

proaching.  Linda has brought new ideas to this effort and based on the activity going on 

now we will have another successful event. 

 The Rt. Rev Jeff Fisher our new Suffragan Bishop will honor us with a visit on 

Sunday November 24th at 5:00pm. Bishop Fisher will find a dynamic growing church, evi-

denced by four confirmations and one reception into the church.   

 By the Grace of God St. Paulôs has been given the opportunity to be a force in our 

community.  In everything we do, as long as it is anchored in the love of Christ, grounded 

in Scripture, expressed in our worship and outreach and Cast the Beacon of Christ Light to 

the world we will be fruitful.   

 So, the adventure continues and there is a part and place for everyone.  All that is 

required is the acknowledgement that it is God who gets the glory and we are not capable 

of doing anything worthwhile without Him. 

ñGlory to God whose power, working in us, can do infinitely more than we can ask or 

imagineò. -Ephesians 3:20 
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Lay Reader/Chalice Bearer Schedule 
 

  Lay Reader   Chalice Bearer 

            

  

September  1  Demain  Demain 

September  8  J. Collins  Ardoin 

September  15  Ardoin   

September  22  Zabana  Zabana  

September  29  Dohle  Ardoin 

 

The deadline for submitting  contributions for 

 the  October  newsletter is September 20th  .  

 Please email articles, pictures, links, etc to  

 stpaulsfreeport@gmail.com  ,  

Or phone/fax 979-233-3673 

 

Camp Allen Retreat  -   

September 13 ï 15.   

 

Youth Sunday  September  29th and De-

cember 29th 

 

Blessing of the Animals  will be Saturday October 5th 

 

Fish Fry/Bazaar  -  Linda Barnes has volunteered to head 

up the event this year. Planning is under way.  Date for 

Fish Fry/Bazaar is  Saturday  November 2 

 

Suffragan Bishop the Rt. Rev Jeff Fisher will visit Sun-

day  November 24th at 5 pm. 

 

Caroling Sunday Dec 22nd  -  Weôd like to rent the city 

Trolley again, the children and some adults love it!  But 

itôs not a budgeted item, so we decided that maybe a few 

people would like to throw in  a donation to make it hap-

pen. Give it to Bill Demain or the Senior  Warden or just 

put it in the collection plate marked ñCaroling  Trolleyò.  

I know itôs a long way off but we have to book it early. 

Thanks  B. Demain. 

Bling Bazaar workshops 

will be held each Friday 

from 10 am till 1 pm. 

June 21 thru Nov 1st. . 

Bring a sack lunch. Some 

will bring sack lunches 

and bid on each otherõs 

lunch. 
Reminder:  There is a table to bring, buy, 

donate, items to help defray costs, in the 

parish hall. 

Our Garage Sale was a huge success. 

We made close to $400.00.  

Thank you to all who donated some-

thing to sell and especially to  

the ladies who helped set up on Thurs-

day and worked on Friday.  

The money goes for expenses for The 

Bazaar and Fish Fry to be  

held the first Saturday in November, 

(Nov. 2). Now  is time to get  

busy on the bazaar and we need all the 

help we can get.  

Please call either, Linda Barnes or 

Linda Ardoin if you can help. 
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Robert Dohle  9-4 

Phil Brooks   9-5 

JoAnn Mayo  9-8 

Gloria Turk   9-9 

Tricia Dohle   9-22 

Mackenzie Neal  9-24 

Gerald Copus  9-26 

Kali Taylor Neal  9-28 

 

SPECS 

 
Fifteen of us seniors from St Paul's, met on Tuesday, 

August 13th. Our main dish was Beef Roast with deli-

cious gravy. Nola and Spud Copus fixed it to perfec-

tion. There was lots of good side dishes and yummy 

desserts. Richard Barnes and Spud Copus were the 

door prize winners. Please join us for our next get-

together on the second Tuesday of September.  

We socialize at 11 and eat at 11:30. 

LENT 2014.  

St. Paulôs is looking at 

a óChristian History 

Made Easyô program 

by Dr. Timothy Paul 

Jones for our 2014 Winter/Lenten Study.   

Award-winning author Dr. Timothy Paul 

Jones has bachelors and masters degrees 

in biblical literature and pastoral ministry, 

as well as a doctorate in educational lead-

ership. He is a professor at the Southern 

Baptist Theological Seminary in Louis-

ville, KY. In 2010 he won the ECPA 

Christian Book of the Year award in the 

Christian Education category for Chris-

tian History Made Easy. More about this 

later.    

St. Paul's Episcopal Church, Freeport 

Core Values Statement 
 

 

As a spiritual and community presence in Freeport, we of St. Paul's Episcopal Church affirm these values as we 

strive to follow The Great Commission: 

 

 + Anchored in love of Christ and acceptance of all who come to us with a spiritual or personal need 

 

 + Praise God through worship, prayer, and music in the Anglican tradition 

 

 + Through Christian fellowship we support, accept, and love one another 

 

 + Educational and spiritual growth in Christ for all, grounded in Scriptures 

 

 + Christian outreach to our community, diocese, nation, and the world 

 

 + Culture of shared leadership between clergy and laity 

http://rds.yahoo.com/_ylt=A0PDoTExRbZNdEEAFXijzbkF/SIG=14j4o77ub/EXP=1303819697/**http%3a/www.birthday-clip-art.com/birthday_clipart_images/happy_birthday_graphic_with_party_balloons_0515-1004-1920-2758_SMU.jpg
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Dog Days of Summer  
Sadly , some things must come to an end.  And so it has for Dog Days!  This years Dog Days 

was wonderful, great people, good food and lots of fellowship.  Thanks to all who came, par-

ticipated, helped out , voted for the different styles and flavors of hot dogs, and  who brought 

family and friends. Have  a safe, blessed and joyous Fall, Winter and Spring and Hope to see 

you all and  many more  next summer!! 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks to everyone, Christmas in 

July was a huge success 

Womenôs Center Director David  Moore and  fianc®  

Laura,  Jr Martinez and Bill  Demain 

Janie, Jason and Katelyn Chapa at the 

celebration of the arrival of Jason Jr 



September 2013 
1 

 Worship  

Service  / 

Eucharist  and 

Healing  

Service  10 am 

Adult SS 9 am 

2 
  

3 
  

4 
  

5 
  

6 

 Bazaar  

Workshop  

10 amñ 

1 pm  

7 
  

8 

   Worship  

Service  and  

Holy  Eucharist 

10 am 

Adult SS 9am 

Children SS 

9:30 am 

9 
  
 
 

Evangelism 
Meeting  

10 
  
 
 

 
 

SPECS  
11 am 

11 
  

12 
  

13 

 Bazaar  

Workshop  

10 amñ 

1 pm  

14 
  
 

Daughters 

of The King 

15 

   Morning 

Prayer 

 

Adult SS 9am 

Children SS 

9:30 am 

16 
  
 

Vestry 
Meeting  

17 
  

18 
  

19 
  

20 

 Bazaar  

Workshop  

10 amñ 

1 pm  

21 
  

22  

4th Sunday  

Pitch-In 

Worship  

Service  and  

Holy  Eucharist 

10 am 

Adult SS 9am 

Children SS 

 9:30 am 

23 
  

24 
  

25 
  

26 
  

27 

 Bazaar  

Workshop  

10 amñ 

1 pm  

28 
  

29   
Youth Sunday    

Worship  

Service  and  

Holy  Eucharist 

10 am 

Adult SS 9am 

Children SS  

9:30 am 

30 
  

Notes:  

Camp Allen Retreat 


